Overview of the hardware versions

VEGAPULS C 21, C 22, C 23 two-wire 4 ... 20 mA/HART
non-EXx, intrinsically safe, dust-Ex

Version,
available
since

1.4.1
12/2022

1.4.0
01/2022

1.3.0
09/2021

1.2.0
01/2020

Legend:

Name

Version

available
since

Description

Error corrections:
- Alternative D/A converter for current output and HART modem

Error corrections:
- Temperature stability of the current output improved

Error corrections:

- Sporadic failures of a switching regulator have been eliminated by modified
control.

First version

Description

XX.yy.zZZ

xx: Compatibility version. Will be increased when the compatibility to the previous version
is no longer given. Value range 0 ... 99.

yy: Function extension version. Will be increased when new functions or function changes
were carried out on the previous version. Also errors can have been corrected with a
function change.
Value range O ... 99.

zz: Error correction version. Will be increased when only errors were corrected on the
previous version. Value range O ... 99.

Month/Year
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